J

Blue Mountain

nurseries

Growing On Lines Dec/Jan 2025/26

Name:

Please use this order form. Order will not be accepted if they are not
on the order form

Stock Code Stock Name Crop Number Price Number
Azaleas

AZALADW 175 Azalea Addy Wery 61967 $18.02 |
Climbers

JASMNUD 090  Jasminum nudiflorum 66230 $549 |
LONIPEROO7 | onicera periclymenum Graham Thomas 66281 $2.12[ |
Conifers

CUPRL GREOLV Cupressocyparis |. Leighton's Green 60615 $549 |
JUNICHKA 007 Juniperus chinensis Kaizuka 61410 $212[ |
JUNIDAN 090 Juniperus pfitzeriana Dandelight 60178  $564 |
PICEGLAO07  Picea glauca 61179 $3.18 |
PICE CON 007  Pijcea glauca Conica 61226 $549[ |
THUJPLIOO7  Thuja plicata 63937 $231 |
THUWPLIOLY  Thuja plicata 62241 $564] |
THUJPCA007  Thuja plicata Can Can 65435 $2.12|:|
THUJPOL007  Thuja plicata Old Gold 65436 $2.12[ |
Fruits

MYRT UGN 007  Myrtus Ugni 66234 $2.12[ |
Grasses

AUSTRICOLV  Austroderia richardii (Cortaderia richardii) 62989 $564 |
AUSTRIC 007 Austroderia richardii (Cortaderia richardii) 62219 $212] |
CORTTOIOLV  Cortaderia toitoi 62317 $564 |
ELYMMAG 090  Elymus magellanicus 65145 $549 |
FESTGLAO07  Festuca glauca 65144 $2.12[ ]
POACITOLY  Poa cita 60340 $564 |
Natives

ASTEWES 175 Astelia fragrans Westland 63777 $12.95 |
ASTESIL007  Astelia Silver Shadow 65434 $375 |
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Stock Code

Stock Name

Crop Number Price Number

CARPO SER OLV
CARPO SER 007
COPR FLA 007
COPR RED 005
COPR RUG OLV
COPR WHA 007
CORDY ALB 007
CORDY PURT 00
CORD AUSG 007
CORD AUSG 007
CORO VAJM 007
DACR DAC 005
ELAE HOO 005
GRIS BRM OLV
GRIS BRO 007
GRIS DIX OLV
GRIS LITC OLV
GRIS LITC 007
GRIS LITW 007
GRIS LITW OLV
HEBE HUL 007
HOHE ANG 007
HOHE ANG OLV
NOTH MEN 005
NOTH SOL 005
OLEA LIND 007
OLEA TRAC 007
PARA CAT 007
PHOR TEN 007
PODO ARP 007
PODO MAT 007
PODO NIV 007
PODO TOT 007
PODO PEN 007
PODO TOTW 007
PRUM TAX 007

Carpodetus serratus

Carpodetus serratus

Coprosma Flat Fred

Coprosma Red Rock

Coprosma rugosa

Coprosma Wharariki Beach

Cordyline a. Albertii

Cordyline a. Purple Tower

Cordyline australis x obtecta Green Goddess
Cordyline australis x obtecta Green Goddess
Corokia variegated ( J McLareen Sport)
Dacrycarpus dacrydiodes

Elaeocarpus hookerianus

Griselinia Broadway Mint

Griselinia Broadway Mint

Griselinia littoralis Dixon's Cream
Griselinia littoralis Canterbury
Griselinia littoralis Canterbury
Griselinia littoralis Emerald

Griselinia littoralis Emerald

Hebe hulkeana

Hoheria angustifolia

Hoheria angustifolia

Nothofagus menziesii

Nothofagus solandri

Olearia lineata Dartonii

Olearia traversii Chatham Island
Parahebe catarractae

Phormium tenax

Podocarpus Arthurs Pass (Prostrate Totara)
Podocarpus Matapouri Blue
Podocarpus nivalis

Podocarpus totara

Podocarpus totara Pendula
Podocarpus totara Wanaka Black
Prumnopitys taxifolia

Perennials

AGAP BLUM 090
BERG WANS 007
CORY BLU 007
GYPS FAI 090
GYPS ROSV 007

Agapanthus Blue Mountain
Bergenia Wanaka Snow
Corydalis Blue Heron
Gypsophila Bristol Fairy
Gypsophila rosea Rosy Veil
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62996
62316
60512
62041
63651
65088
64816
63836
64995
64868
64526
62143
62144
65682
65683
64452
64231
61909
65680
64180
66202
63650
64734
63686
63696
64594
66130
63723
64483
62255
62254
61934
63654
62324
63546
63655

64678
65109
66199
64839
64683

$5.64] |
$2.12 ]
$2.12 |
$212 |
$5.64 |
$254 ]
$5.15 |
sar7[ ]
sar7 ]
$ar7 ]
$2.12 ]
$212 ]
$212[ ]
$5.64 |
$2.12 ]
$5.64 |
$5.64 |
$212 ]
$212[ ]
$5.64 ]
$212 ]
$212 ]
$5.64 |
$2.12 ]
$2.12[ ]
$212 |
$2.12 ]
$2.12 ]
$212 ]
$212 ]
$212[ ]
$2.12 ]
$3.38 ]
$2.12 ]
$212 |
$212 ]

$5.49 |
$3.54 ]
$340 |
$5.49 ]
$2.12 ]
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Stock Name

Crop Number Price Number

HEUC AME 007
HEUC BLAT 007

Shrubs

ABEL GRA 007
ATHE MOS 007
BUXU KOR 007
BUXU NOT 007
CHOI AZT 007
CHOI TER 007
CHOI TER OLV
CORN ALB 007
CORN FLA 007
DRIM LAN 090
ELAE EBB OLV
ELAE EBB 007
ENKI CAM 090
ENKI CAM 007
ESCA BLO 007
ESCA LAN OLV
ESCA REDD 007
ESCA RUB OLV
GARR JAM 007
GAUL DAV 007
GAUL BEL 007
HYDR MAG 007
HYDR PANL 007
HYDR QSNO 007
HYDR QSNO 090
HYDR WOW 007
ILEX CHE 007
LAVA PAC 007
LAVA ALB 090
LAVA PLA 007
LAVA GRO 007
LAVA ARA 007
LAVA AVO 007
LAVA MAJ 007
NAND FIR 007
PACH TERV 007
PHOT ROB 007
PHOT RED 007
RUBU PEN 007

Heuchera Amethyst
Heuchera Black Taffeta

Abelia x grandiflora
Atherosperma moschatum

Buxus microphylla var koreana
Buxus sempervirens Notata
Choisya Aztec Pearl

Choisya ternata

Choisya ternata

Cornus alba Sibirica

Cornus stolonifera Flaviramea
Drimys lanceolata (aromatica)
Elaeagnus x ebbingei

Elaeagnus x ebbingei

Enkianthus campanulatus
Enkianthus campanulatus
Escallonia Apple Blossom
Escallonia Langleyensis
Escallonia Red Dream

Escallonia rubra macrantha
Garrya elliptica James Roof
Gaultheria Davis White

Gaultheria mucronata Bell's Seedling
Hydrangea Magic Pillow
Hydrangea paniculata Limelight
Hydrangea quercifolia Snow Flake
Hydrangea quercifolia Snow Flake
Hydrangea White on White

llex crenata Helleri

Lavandula ang. Pacific Blue

Lavandula angustifolia Blue Mountain White
Lavandula angustifolia platinum blonde

Lavandula Grosso

Lavandula i. Arabian Night
Lavandula stoechas Avonview
Lavandula stoechas Major
Nandina domestica Firepower
Pachysandra terminalis Variegata
Photinia glabra Robusta

Photinia Red Robin

Rubus pentalobus
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63925
64713

65091
60169
63427
60358
66183
66186
66188
64955
64956
61996
64230
65687
63066
61183
66149
66197
65444
66147
65710
64290
64286
63920
66339
64595
64935
63919
63553
66325
66322
66321
66327
66324
66323
66326
63824
64532
66218
64643
63946

$242| |
e |

$212 ]
$2.12[ ]
$212 ]
$2.12[ ]
$212 ]
$2.12 ]
$5.64 |
$2.12 ]
$2.12 ]
$5.64 |
$5.64 |
$2.12[ ]
$5.64 |
$212 ]
$2.12 ]
$5.64 |
$2.12[ ]
$5.64 |
$231 ]
$212 ]
$2.12 ]
$3.18 |
$287 ]
sar7 ]
$5.49[ ]
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Stock Name
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SARC RUS 005
VIBU DAVF OLV
VIBU DAVM 007
VIBU DAVM OLV
VIBU NOT 007
VIBU TEV OLV
VIBU TEV 007
VIBU TINL OLV
VIBU BUR 007
VIBU ANN 007

Trees

BETU DAZZ OLV
CORN XAN 007
PHYSO SHAL 007
PHYSO SHAL 007
POPU AND OLV
POPU CHI OLV
POPU KAW OLV
POPU LOM OLV
POPU VER OLV
POPU YUN OLV
POPU YUN OLV
QUER FAS OLV
SALI ALBR OLV
SALI HOO OLV
SALI KIN OLV

Sarcococca ruscifolia var Chinensis
Viburnum davidii Female

Viburnum davidii Male

Viburnum davidii Male

Viburnum opulus Notcutt's Variety
Viburnum tinus Eve Price

Viburnum tinus Eve Price

Viburnum tinus Lucidum

Viburnum x burkwoodii

Viburnum x burkwoodii Anne Russell

Betula utilis var. Jacquemontii ‘Dazzler’
Cornus kousa Xanthocarpa
Physocarpus opulifolius Shady Lady
Physocarpus opulifolius Shady Lady
Populus Androscoggin

Populus Chiba

Populus kawa

Populus Lombardy

Populus Veronese

Populus yunnanensis

Populus yunnanensis

Quercus robur Fastigiata

Salix alba vitillana Red

Salix hookeriana

Salix kinuyanagi
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62216  $2.12 |
64211 $5.98 |
66185 $2.12 |
64216 $598 |
61268 $2.12[ |
66141 $564 |
66140 $2.12[ |
66148 $564 |
62943 $2.12 ]
62945 $2.12[ |

63799 $9.15 |
61152 $563 |
64015 $338 |
64965 $3.38) |
66209 $564 |
66214 $6.30 |
62741 $564 |
66201 $564 |
66196 $564] |
64506 $5.64] |
66213 $564 |
57485 $564 |
64500 $564 |
64499 $564 |
64533 $564 |
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