



Growing On Lines Dec/Jan 2025/26

Name: _____

Please use this order form. Order will not be accepted if they are not on the order form

<i>Stock Code</i>	<i>Stock Name</i>	<i>Crop Number</i>	<i>Price</i>	<i>Number</i>
Azaleas				
AZAL ADW 175	Azalea Addy Wery	61967	\$18.02	<input type="text"/>
Climbers				
JASM NUD 090	Jasminum nudiflorum	66230	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
LONI PER 007	Lonicera periclymenum Graham Thomas	66281	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
Conifers				
CUPRL GRE OLV	Cupressocyparis I. Leighton's Green	60615	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
JUNI CHKA 007	Juniperus chinensis Kaizuka	61410	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
JUNI DAN 090	Juniperus pfitzeriana Dandelight	60178	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
PICE GLA 007	Picea glauca	61179	\$3.18	<input type="text"/>
PICE CON 007	Picea glauca Conica	61226	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
THUJ PLI 007	Thuja plicata	63937	\$2.31	<input type="text"/>
THUJ PLI OLV	Thuja plicata	62241	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
THUJ PCA 007	Thuja plicata Can Can	65435	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
THUJ POL 007	Thuja plicata Old Gold	65436	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
Fruits				
MYRT UGN 007	Myrtus Ugni	66234	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
Grasses				
AUST RIC OLV	Austroderia richardii (Cortaderia richardii)	62989	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
AUST RIC 007	Austroderia richardii (Cortaderia richardii)	62219	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
CORT TOI OLV	Cortaderia toitoi	62317	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
ELYM MAG 090	Elymus magellanicus	65145	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
FEST GLA 007	Festuca glauca	65144	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
POA CIT OLV	Poa cita	60340	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
Natives				
ASTE WES 175	Astelia fragrans Westland	63777	\$12.95	<input type="text"/>
ASTE SIL 007	Astelia Silver Shadow	65434	\$3.75	<input type="text"/>

<i>Stock Code</i>	<i>Stock Name</i>	<i>Crop Number</i>	<i>Price</i>	<i>Number</i>
CARPO SER OLV	Carpodetus serratus	62996	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
CARPO SER 007	Carpodetus serratus	62316	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
COPR FLA 007	Coprosma Flat Fred	60512	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
COPR RED 005	Coprosma Red Rock	62041	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
COPR RUG OLV	Coprosma rugosa	63651	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
COPR WHA 007	Coprosma Wharariki Beach	65088	\$2.54	<input type="text"/>
CORDY ALB 007	Cordyline a. Albertii	64816	\$5.15	<input type="text"/>
CORDY PURT 00	Cordyline a. Purple Tower	63836	\$4.77	<input type="text"/>
CORD AUSG 007	Cordyline australis x obtecta Green Goddess	64995	\$4.77	<input type="text"/>
CORD AUSG 007	Cordyline australis x obtecta Green Goddess	64868	\$4.77	<input type="text"/>
CORO VAJM 007	Corokia variegated (J McLareen Sport)	64526	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
DACR DAC 005	Dacrycarpus dacrydiodes	62143	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
ELAE HOO 005	Elaeocarpus hookerianus	62144	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
GRIS BRM OLV	Griselinia Broadway Mint	65682	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
GRIS BRO 007	Griselinia Broadway Mint	65683	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
GRIS DIX OLV	Griselinia littoralis Dixon's Cream	64452	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
GRIS LITC OLV	Griselinia littoralis Canterbury	64231	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
GRIS LITC 007	Griselinia littoralis Canterbury	61909	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
GRIS LITW 007	Griselinia littoralis Emerald	65680	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
GRIS LITW OLV	Griselinia littoralis Emerald	64180	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
HEBE HUL 007	Hebe hulkeana	66202	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
HOHE ANG 007	Hoheria angustifolia	63650	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
HOHE ANG OLV	Hoheria angustifolia	64734	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
NOTH MEN 005	Nothofagus menziesii	63686	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
NOTH SOL 005	Nothofagus solandri	63696	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
OLEA LIND 007	Olearia lineata Dartonii	64594	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
OLEA TRAC 007	Olearia traversii Chatham Island	66130	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PARA CAT 007	Parahebe catarractae	63723	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PHOR TEN 007	Phormium tenax	64483	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PODO ARP 007	Podocarpus Arthurs Pass (Prostrate Totara)	62255	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PODO MAT 007	Podocarpus Matapouri Blue	62254	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PODO NIV 007	Podocarpus nivalis	61934	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PODO TOT 007	Podocarpus totara	63654	\$3.38	<input type="text"/>
PODO PEN 007	Podocarpus totara Pendula	62324	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PODO TOTW 007	Podocarpus totara Wanaka Black	63546	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PRUM TAX 007	Prumnopitys taxifolia	63655	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>

Perennials

AGAP BLUM 090	Agapanthus Blue Mountain	64678	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
BERG WANS 007	Bergenia Wanaka Snow	65109	\$3.54	<input type="text"/>
CORY BLU 007	Corydalis Blue Heron	66199	\$3.40	<input type="text"/>
GYPF FAI 090	Gypsophila Bristol Fairy	64839	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
GYPF ROSV 007	Gypsophila rosea Rosy Veil	64683	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>

<i>Stock Code</i>	<i>Stock Name</i>	<i>Crop Number</i>	<i>Price</i>	<i>Number</i>
HEUC AME 007	Heuchera Amethyst	63925	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
HEUC BLAT 007	Heuchera Black Taffeta	64713	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
Shrubs				
ABEL GRA 007	Abelia x grandiflora	65091	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
ATHE MOS 007	Atherosperma moschatum	60169	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
BUXU KOR 007	Buxus microphylla var koreana	63427	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
BUXU NOT 007	Buxus sempervirens Notata	60358	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
CHOI AZT 007	Choisya Aztec Pearl	66183	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
CHOI TER 007	Choisya ternata	66186	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
CHOI TER OLV	Choisya ternata	66188	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
CORN ALB 007	Cornus alba Sibirica	64955	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
CORN FLA 007	Cornus stolonifera Flaviramea	64956	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
DRIM LAN 090	Drimys lanceolata (aromatica)	61996	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
ELAE EBB OLV	Elaeagnus x ebbingei	64230	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
ELAE EBB 007	Elaeagnus x ebbingei	65687	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
ENKI CAM 090	Enkianthus campanulatus	63066	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
ENKI CAM 007	Enkianthus campanulatus	61183	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
ESCA BLO 007	Escallonia Apple Blossom	66149	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
ESCA LAN OLV	Escallonia Langleyensis	66197	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
ESCA REDD 007	Escallonia Red Dream	65444	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
ESCA RUB OLV	Escallonia rubra macrantha	66147	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
GARR JAM 007	Garrya elliptica James Roof	65710	\$2.31	<input type="text"/>
GAUL DAV 007	Gaultheria Davis White	64290	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
GAUL BEL 007	Gaultheria mucronata Bell's Seedling	64286	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
HYDR MAG 007	Hydrangea Magic Pillow	63920	\$3.18	<input type="text"/>
HYDR PANL 007	Hydrangea paniculata Limelight	66339	\$2.87	<input type="text"/>
HYDR QSNO 007	Hydrangea quercifolia Snow Flake	64595	\$4.77	<input type="text"/>
HYDR QSNO 090	Hydrangea quercifolia Snow Flake	64935	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
HYDR WOW 007	Hydrangea White on White	63919	\$3.18	<input type="text"/>
ILEX CHE 007	Ilex crenata Helleri	63553	\$3.18	<input type="text"/>
LAVA PAC 007	Lavandula ang. Pacific Blue	66325	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
LAVA ALB 090	Lavandula angustifolia Blue Mountain White	66322	\$5.49	<input type="text"/>
LAVA PLA 007	Lavandula angustifolia platinum blonde	66321	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
LAVA GRO 007	Lavandula Grosso	66327	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
LAVA ARA 007	Lavandula i. Arabian Night	66324	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
LAVA AVO 007	Lavandula stoechas Avonview	66323	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
LAVA MAJ 007	Lavandula stoechas Major	66326	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
NAND FIR 007	Nandina domestica Firepower	63824	\$4.77	<input type="text"/>
PACH TERV 007	Pachysandra terminalis Variegata	64532	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PHOT ROB 007	Photinia glabra Robusta	66218	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
PHOT RED 007	Photinia Red Robin	64643	\$3.07	<input type="text"/>
RUBU PEN 007	Rubus pentalobus	63946	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>

<i>Stock Code</i>	<i>Stock Name</i>	<i>Crop Number</i>	<i>Price</i>	<i>Number</i>
SARC RUS 005	Sarcococca ruscifolia var Chinensis	62216	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
VIBU DAVF OLV	Viburnum davidii Female	64211	\$5.98	<input type="text"/>
VIBU DAVM 007	Viburnum davidii Male	66185	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
VIBU DAVM OLV	Viburnum davidii Male	64216	\$5.98	<input type="text"/>
VIBU NOT 007	Viburnum opulus Notcutt's Variety	61268	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
VIBU TEV OLV	Viburnum tinus Eve Price	66141	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
VIBU TEV 007	Viburnum tinus Eve Price	66140	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
VIBU TINL OLV	Viburnum tinus Lucidum	66148	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
VIBU BUR 007	Viburnum x burkwoodii	62943	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>
VIBU ANN 007	Viburnum x burkwoodii Anne Russell	62945	\$2.12	<input type="text"/>

Trees

BETU DAZZ OLV	Betula utilis var. Jacquemontii 'Dazzler'	63799	\$9.15	<input type="text"/>
CORN XAN 007	Cornus kousa Xanthocarpa	61152	\$5.63	<input type="text"/>
PHYSO SHAL 007	Physocarpus opulifolius Shady Lady	64015	\$3.38	<input type="text"/>
PHYSO SHAL 007	Physocarpus opulifolius Shady Lady	64965	\$3.38	<input type="text"/>
POPU AND OLV	Populus Androscoggin	66209	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
POPU CHI OLV	Populus Chiba	66214	\$6.30	<input type="text"/>
POPU KAW OLV	Populus kawa	62741	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
POPU LOM OLV	Populus Lombardy	66201	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
POPU VER OLV	Populus Veronese	66196	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
POPU YUN OLV	Populus yunnanensis	64506	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
POPU YUN OLV	Populus yunnanensis	66213	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
QUER FAS OLV	Quercus robur Fastigiata	57485	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
SALI ALBR OLV	Salix alba vitillana Red	64500	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
SALI HOO OLV	Salix hookeriana	64499	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>
SALI KIN OLV	Salix kinuyanagi	64533	\$5.64	<input type="text"/>